 I
CIRCULAR ELECTRIC DUCT HEATERCIRCULAR ELECTRIC DUCT HEATER
NHOP TYPE
ONLINE SELECTION TOOL
2 © 05-2020 | Barcol-Air B.V. | T +31 (0)299 689300 | www.barcol-air.nl | changes w/o notice or obligation
3© 05-2020 | Barcol-Air B.V. | T +31 (0)299 689300 | www.barcol-air.nl | changes w/o notice or obligation
Composition type designation:
N P OH O T O
Position 1: Product groupN
N = Air volume control units
H Position 2: Function
H = suited for electric reheating
O Position 3: Controls (manufacturar)
O = not applicable
P Position 4:  Outlet
P = circular in- and outlet
T Position 5: Reheat coil
E	 =	 230	V	AC	/	1	ph	1-stage	type	(on/off	control)
H		=			 400	V	AC	/	3	ph	1-stage	type	(on/off	control)
J	 =	 400	V	AC	/	3	ph	2-stage	type	(on/off	control)
K	 =	 400	V	AC	/	3	ph	3-stage	type	(on/off	control)
T	 =	 230	V	AC	with	0-10	V	control	(modulating	control)	(thyristor)
V = 400 V AC with 0-10 V control	(modulating	control)	(thyristor)
Position 6: Controls (type & function)O
O = not applicable
O Position 7: Sensor
O = not applicable
Ordering example:
N H O P T O O 2 0 0 2 . 0 K W V
DiameterType Electric heater capacity
Circular electric duct heater
Technical data
Type NHOP
Ordering information:
Standard terminals:
-  quantity of terminals
-  complete 7 digit code
-  terminal size or model
Non standard terminals:
-  for non standard terminals a full description
 and/or drawing are requested
Addition
4 © 05-2020 | Barcol-Air B.V. | T +31 (0)299 689300 | www.barcol-air.nl | changes w/o notice or obligation
Application
- Circular electric duct heaters type NHOP... are
  designed to heat treated air in individual and
  industrial premises in ventilation systems. The
  electric heaters are with built-in temperature
  controllers.
Technical information
Properties:
- Maximum output temperature 50°C.
Finish:
- Casing is made from aluzinc coated steel
 which is high temperature proof, has
	 excellent	thermal	reflectivity,	good	corrosion
 resistance at high temperatures, excellent
 resistance to surface corrosion. The casing is
    provided with rubber seals for duct
 connection .
- Heating elements tube is made from high
 quality stainless steel AISI 304. The heater
 has 2 built-in thermostats for overheat
 protection. Casing degree of protection is
 IP44.
Installation:
- Casing is provided with rubber seals for duct
 connection.
- Heaters can be installed vertically or
 horizontally.
Regular type
- NHOPEOO:
 Circular electric duct heater,
	 1	stage	230	V,	suited	for	on/off	control.
- NHOPHOO:
 Circular electric duct heater,